

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1118 Version: 1 Name: Sanitary Sewer Construction on 21st Street S.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/15/2023 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 10/12/2023 Final action: 10/12/2023

Title: Resolution authorizing public improvement and levying special assessments against benefited

property in La Crosse, Wisconsin - Sanitary Sewer Construction on 21st Street S.

Sponsors: Mac Kiel

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Notice of Public Hearing, 3. Exhibit A Plan, 4. Exhibit B Schedule, 5. Special

Assessment Procedure Letter, 6. Special Assessments Report to BPW, 7. BPW Letter 10.2.2023, 8.

Objection - J. Greene - 10.3.2023, 9. Affidavit of Publication - Notice of Hearing

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2023	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
10/5/2023	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass
10/2/2023	1	Board of Public Works	APPROVED	

Resolution authorizing public improvement and levying special assessments against benefited property in La Crosse, Wisconsin - Sanitary Sewer Construction on 21st Street S.